Tariff No. Revised Page No. 43rd Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60 Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent CHECK SHEET All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page. Page Current Page Current Page Current Number Revision Number Revision Number Revision Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Subject Index Subject Index Taxes Supplements in | Appendix A Current Revision Appendix B 

Issued by: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller Issue Date: June 15, 2018 Effective Date: August 1, 2018 Official Use Only) Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ By: \_\_\_\_\_

Tariff No.	27	-				35th	Revised Page N	o. <u>21</u>						
Company Name/ Registered Trade	e Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dis	posal Company,	Allied Waste Servi	ces of Kent, & Re									
Rates in this item		m 100 Resid	dential Servi	ce Monthly F	Rates (continu	ed on next p	<u>age)</u>							
condominiun (2) When require recycling, an condominiun	roperty. This inclu ns, etc., where se ed by a local gove d yardwaste serv ns, and apartmen rty owner or mana	udes single far rvice is billed o ernment servic ice must be pr t buildings of le ager.	nily dwelling directly to the e level ordin ovided for si	s, duplexes, a occupant of e ance, solid wa ngle-family dw	partments, mo each residenti ste collection, ellings, duple: , where servic	bile homes, al unit, and/o curbside xes, mobile h	r							
Tales below app	iy in the following	Service area.		Appendix	~									
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /		r r	Optional							
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container							
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental							
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$9.79	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$1.02							
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$16.05	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$0.65							
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$25.90	\$7.90	\$9.22		<del>} }</del>	\$1.31							
						<u>├</u>								
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$37.19	\$7.90	\$9.22		<b>├</b> ───┼	\$1.96							
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$49.56	\$7.90	\$9.22		$ \longrightarrow $	\$2.61							
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$58.45	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$3.26							
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$14.77	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$1.27							
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$23.26	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$1.27							
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$31.82	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$1.27							
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$6.78	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$0.65							
Recycle Only			\$9.04											
				\$10.46			\$1.87							
Note 1: Descript Note 2: Descript Note 3: In addition Note 4: Recycling The recy	Yardwaste Only       \$10.46       \$1.87         Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:         Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page23.         Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.         Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$0.14)(A) applies.         Note 4: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.54 per month.         The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018         Recycling rates on this page expire on:       January 31, 2019													
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, B	usiness Unit C	ontroller											
Issue Date:	June 15, 2018					Effe	ective Date:	August 1, 2018						
			(Fo	r Official Use	Unly)									
Docket No. TG			Date:		Ву:									

Tariff No. Company Name Registered Trac		nit Numb	27												36th						
		nit Numb														•	Revised	0			25
		ne(s)	er:						& Rabanco Co I Company, All		anies - G-60 /aste Services	of Ke	ent, & Republi	c Sen	vices of Kent						
					Item 1	105 -	- Multi-fam	hily	Service - R	ate	s per Conta	ainer	<u>r</u>								
Service Area: L	ninco	rporate	d King Co	unty																	
	20	) Gallon	32 Gallo	n	64 Gallon	9	6 Gallon		1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard
Permanent Accts	¢	4.40	¢ 4	0.4	¢ 0.07	¢	40.07	¢	00.40	¢	00.00	¢	44.00	¢	50.00	¢	74.50	¢	440.00	¢	4 40 45
First Pick-up	\$ \$	4.16 4.16		24 24		\$ \$	10.37 10.37	\$ \$	22.18 22.18			\$ \$	41.60 41.60		59.38 59.38		74.56 74.56	\$ \$	110.93 110.93	\$ \$	140.45 140.45
Each Add'l Pick-up Special Pick-ups	\$	8.83		24 91	\$ 10.35	\$	12.87	э \$	23.68	э \$	31.93	۶ \$	45.05		62.72		77.73		116.74	э \$	140.45
Monthly Rent	\$	1.27		27	\$ 1.53	\$	1.53	\$	11.02	÷	11.47	\$	12.19		13.06		13.97	\$	16.57	\$	19.23
Tomporony Account																					
Temporary Account Initial Delivery	<u>.</u>							\$	40.80	\$	40.80	\$	40.80	\$	40.80	\$	40.80	\$	40.80	\$	40.80
Pickup Rate								\$	23.68	\$	31.93	\$	45.05		62.72		77.73		116.74	\$	143.09
Rent Per Day								\$	1.02	Ŷ	\$1.02	Ψ	\$1.02	Ψ	\$1.02		\$1.02	Ψ	\$1.02		\$1.02
Rent Per Month								\$	11.02	\$	11.47	\$	12.19	\$	13.06	\$	13.97	\$	16.57	\$	19.23
Note 1:					ed in this item les related to r							s.									
Note 2:			The charg	e ind	cluded in this i gram are show	rate f	or yardwa	ste			•	s rel	ated to								
Note 3:					dit)/debit (if ap				4) (A) per y	ard.											
Note 4:					I be charged f							pick	ked up on a	a							
			particular	trip.	No credit will	be g	iven for pa	artia	ally filled ca	ns.	No credits	will	be given it	cus	stomer						
					eptacles out fo																
Note 5:			The charg regular pic		r an occasiona is:	al ext				oter	, mini-can,	or n	nicro-mini-	can	on a						
							Rate per												Rate per		
					eceptacle		Per p	ick	up						Type of r		otacle			oicku	ρ
			32-gallon	can	or unit		\$2.55								gallon tote	r			n/a		
			Mini-can				n/a							Oth							
			Micro-min				n/a							Other: Other:							
	I		60-gallon	loter		<u> </u>	n/a							Our	lei.			<u> </u>			
Note 6:			Add'l Pick area in wh	up i ich t	ay request no r rate (C) per ca the customer r	in/un resid	it. Service es. Note:	e wi If c	Il be rende customer re	red qui	on the norn	nals	scheduled			the					
Note 7:			Rate	s sh	cheduled picku own above ar cling processir	e sul	ject to an	ad	ditional rec	yclir	ng processi				).19 per ya	ard.					
Accessorial cha	irges a	issessed																			
					ction charge of ctions in order					oick	up for oper	ning	, unlocking	, or	closing ga	tes,	or				
										Re	cycling rat	tes	on this pa	ge e	expire on:	Jan	uary 31, 2	209		-	
Issued By:			Rick Wald	lren,	Business Uni	t Co	ntroller														
Issue Date:			June 15, 2	2 <u>0</u> 18											E	ffect	ive Date:			Augu	st 1, 2018
								(	For Officia	Us	e Only)										
Docket No. TG-					Date:				By:												

Tariff No.	27										32nd	Rev	ised Pa	ge No. 28
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)				Rabanco Co			ent & R	epublic Servic	es of Ken	t			
registered			ltem 106	<u>6 C</u>	ontainer S ustomer-	<u>Service</u> owned	Dumpe	<u>d in Co</u> - MUL	ompany's V TI-FAMILY	/ehicle				
	ea: Unincorporated King rates on this page app	-	-	rs with	h compac	tion rat	ios of un t	0 3 5 tr	o 1					
NOTE. THE	rates on this page app		ompacto	S WIL	rcompac									
Denneration	O a mais a	4 1/-		0.1/-		0.1/			ype of Cont		1	0.14		
Permanent Monthly F	Rent (if applicable)	1 Ya	ra	2 Ya	ra	3 Yaro	1	4 Yar	a	5 Yard		6 Ya	aro	
First Pick		\$	122.46	\$	173.45	\$	216.27	\$	256.45	\$	297.07	\$	374.4	0
	litional Pickup	\$	122.46	\$	173.45	\$	216.27	\$	256.45	\$	297.07	\$	374.4	
Special P		\$	122.46	\$	173.45		216.27	\$	256.45	\$	297.07	\$	374.4	
Temporary		Ť		Ŧ		Ŧ		Ŧ		Ť		Ŧ		
Initial Deli														
Pickup Ra														
	Calendar Day													
Rent Per	Month													
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is Rates contained in this Recycling debit/ <credi Rates shown above an The recycling proces</credi 	s not s s item t> (if a re sub	hown, it i include \$ applicable ject to an	s to b 6.07 e) is: ( addit	e include per yard t \$0.16) (A tional rec <u>y</u>	d in the for recy ) per ya ycling p	rate for th voling servi ard. processing	e first ces. surcha	pickup. arge of <b>\$0</b> .					
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction cha obstructions in order to	s, unlo arge o	cking, un f \$1.50 w	latchi ill be a	ng, etc.) assessed	·				, or clo	sing gates,	or m	oving	
							Recyc	ling ra	ites on this	s page	expire on:	:	J	anuary 31, 2019
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busines	ss Un	it Controll	er										
Issue Date:	June 15, 2018				(F	or Offic	ial Use Or	Iv)		Effe	ctive Date:			August 1, 2018
								• ·						
Docket No.	TG		D	ate: _				_ By:						

Tariff No.	27										32nd	Revi	sed Pa	ge No. 29
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)				Rabanco Co ompany, Alli			ent, & R	epublic Servic	ces of Ken	t			
	Co	mpac		rial (C	Sustomer-	owned		- MUL	ompany's V TI-FAMILY skup		OMERS			
	ea: Unincorporated Kin e rates on this page app	-	-	rs wit	h compac	tion rati	os betwee	n 3.5 t	to 1 and 5	to 1				
		r					0:-			4-1				
Permanent	Service	1 Ya	rd	2 Ya	ard	3 Yard		e or Ty 4 Yard	/pe of Cont d	5 Yard		6 Ya	rd	
	Rent (if applicable)	1 10	u	2 10				+ Tait	<i>.</i>			010		
First Pick		\$	136.00	\$	208.60	\$	265.78	\$	322.85	\$	379.78	\$	436.1	3
	litional Pickup	\$	136.00	\$	208.60	\$	265.78	\$	322.85	\$	379.78	\$	436.1	6
Special P		\$	136.00	\$	208.60	\$	265.78	\$	322.85	\$	379.78	\$	436.1	6
Temporary														
Initial Deli										<b> </b>		<u> </u>		
Pickup Ra										<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
	Calendar Day													
Rent Per	MONUN													
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.         Note 3:       Rates contained in this item include \$ 8.67 per yard for recycling services.         Note 4:       Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$0.16)(A) per yard.</credit>													
Accessorial	The recycling proces charges assessed (lids					vill expi	re: Decem	ber 31	l, 2018					
	A gate obstruction cha obstructions in order to	irge of	\$1.50 w	ill be	assessed	per pic	k up for op	pening	, unlocking	g, or clos	sing gates,	or mo	oving	
							Recycl	ing ra	tes on thi	s page	expire on:		Ji	anuary 31, 2019
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busines	ss Uni	t Controll	er										
	June 15, 2018				(Fe	or Offic	ial Use On	ly)		Effe	ctive Date:			August 1, 2018
Docket No.	TG		D	ate: _				_ By: _						

	27										30th	Re	vised Page I	No. 3	80
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)				Rabanco Comp ompany, Allied V		es - G-60 te Services of Ke	ent, 8	k Republic Servi	ices	of Kent				
	Non-	Compa		ial (C	Company-o	wne	<u>e To Dispo</u> ed container) drop box, pe	) - N	IULTI-FAMI		<u>rn</u> CUSTOMEF	٢S			
Service Ar	ea: Unincorporated F	(ing Co	ounty												
									ype of Cont	ain		-			
Permanen		10 Yard		15 Yard			20 Yard		25 Yard		30 Yard		35 Yard		10 Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$ ¢	39.78	\$ ¢		\$ ¢	43.86	\$ \$	45.90	\$ \$		\$ ¢	47.94	\$	47.94
First Pick	ditional Pickup	\$ \$	146.58 146.58	\$ \$		\$ \$	163.93 163.93	ծ \$	172.60 172.60	э \$		\$ \$	189.95 189.95	\$ \$	<u>198.63</u> 198.63
Special F		\$	151.68	\$	160.36	\$	169.03	\$	177.70	\$		\$	195.05	\$	203.73
Temporary	Service						I								
Initial De		\$	91.80	\$	91.80			\$	91.80	\$				\$	91.80
Pickup R		\$	146.58	\$		\$	163.93	\$	172.60	\$		\$		\$	198.63
Rent Per Rent Per	Calendar Day	\$ \$	3.93	\$ \$	3.93	\$ \$	3.93	\$ \$	3.93	\$ \$	3.93	\$	3.93	\$ \$	3.93
Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	<ul> <li>(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.</li> <li>(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.</li> <li>(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.</li> <li>Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.04) (A) per yard.</li> <li>Rates contained in this item include \$1.73 per yard for recycling services.</li> <li>Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.19 per yard.</li> </ul>														
Accessorial	The recycling proce		surcharge of	on thi	is page will	-			-	).19	) per yard.				
Accessoria	Lock rental \$10.00/r A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order	ds, unic mo./loci narge o	surcharge o ocking, unla king device f \$1.50 will	on thi atchir be a	is page will ng, etc.) assessed p	exp er p	oire: <b>Decem</b> l	ber benii	<b>31, 2018</b> ng, unlockin	ıg,			_	nuar	y 31, 201
	I charges assessed (lid Lock rental \$10.00/r A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order	ds, unic no./loci narge o to pick	surcharge o ocking, unla king device f \$1.50 will up solid w	on thi atchir be a aste	is page will ng, etc.) assessed p	exp er p	oire: <b>Decem</b> l	ber benii	<b>31, 2018</b> ng, unlockin	ıg,	or closing ga		_	nuar	y 31, 201
	l charges assessed (lic Lock rental \$10.00/r A gate obstruction ch	ds, unic no./loci narge o to pick	surcharge o ocking, unla king device f \$1.50 will up solid w	on thi atchir be a aste	is page will ng, etc.) assessed p	exp er p	oire: <b>Decem</b> l	ber benii	<b>31, 2018</b> ng, unlockin	ıg,	or closing ga		_	nuar	y 31, 201
Issued By:	I charges assessed (lid Lock rental \$10.00/r A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order	ds, unic no./loci narge o to pick	surcharge o ocking, unla king device f \$1.50 will up solid w	on thi atchir be a aste	is page will ng, etc.) assessed p	exp	oire: Decemi ick up for op Recycling r	ber benir	31, 2018 ng, unlockin s on this pa	age	or closing ga		Jar		<b>y 31, 201</b> 9 ust 1, 2018
Issued By:	I charges assessed (lid Lock rental \$10.00/r A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order Rick Waldren, Busin	ds, unic no./loci narge o to pick	surcharge o ocking, unla king device f \$1.50 will up solid w it Controlle	on thi atchir be a ste	is page will ng, etc.) assessed pr	exp er p	ick up for op Recycling r	ber benin rate	31, 2018 ng, unlockin s on this pa	age	or closing ga e expire on: ective Date:		Jar		

Tariff No.	27									3	BOth	Rev	ised Page	No. 3	1	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)						co Compan y, Allied Wa			f Kent,	& Repul	blic S	Services of	Kent		
	Comp			(Cus	tomer-own	ed	<u>e To Dispo</u> container) - drop box, pe	MUL	TI-FAMIL		TOMER	S				
Service Are	a: Unincorporated Ki	ing Co	ounty													
							Size	or Ty	pe of Con	tainer						
Permanent	Service	10	) Yard	1	15 Yard		20 Yard		5 Yard		Yard	3	35 Yard	40 Yard		
First Pick		\$	212.80	\$	243.16	\$	273.52	\$	303.88	\$	334.24	\$	364.60	\$	394.96	
	litional Pickup	\$	212.80	\$	243.16	\$	273.52	\$	303.88	\$	334.24	\$	364.60	\$	394.96	
Temporary Service																
Pickup Ra	ate	\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage harge is Permanent Service is government ordinance Recycling debit/ <credi Rates contained in this Rates shown above a The recycling process charges assessed (lids Lock rental \$10.00/m A gate obstruction char moving obstructions in</credi 	s in ad define es requ it> (if a s item tre sub sing su s, unlo o./lock arge of	Idition to a ed as no le uire more applicable include \$ oject to an urcharge o ocking, un king devic f \$1.50 wi	all re ess t freq ) is: 66.07 add on th latch	gular charg than sched juent servic (\$0.16) (A) 7 per yard fu litional recy nis page wil ning, etc.)	ges uleo e o pe or r clir I ex	d, once a mo r unless put r yard. ecycling ser ng processin pire: <b>Dece</b> n	onth resc vice g su <b>nber</b>	pickup, un ibles are ir s. rcharge of <b>31, 2018</b>	nless lo nvolved \$	d. per yar		es, or		-	
						F	Recycling ra	ites	on this pa	age ex	pire on:		Jar	nuary	31, 2019	
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busine	ss Uni	it Controll	er												
Issue Date:	June 15, 2018				(For O	ffici	al Use Only	)	E	Effectiv	e Date:		,	Augus	t 1, 2018	
					(, 0, 0			,								
Docket No.	TG		D	ate:					Ву:							